# **Market Announcement**



14 June 2024

## Corazon Mining Limited (ASX: CZN) – Trading Halt

## Description

The securities of Corazon Mining Limited ('CZN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CZN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 June 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

## **Issued by**

ASX Compliance





## **Corazon Mining Limited – ASX announcement**

Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Dear Sir/Madam

## **Trading halt request**

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 Corazon Mining Limited (**Corazon** or **Company**) (ASX: CZN) hereby requests a trading halt of its securities be granted by ASX effective immediately, pending an announcement regarding a capital raising.

Corazon requests the trading halt from receipt of the request until the release of the announcement. It is anticipated that this announcement will be made no later than the commencement of trading on 18 June 2024.

Corazon is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

## **ENDS**

*This announcement has been authorised on behalf of Corazon Mining Limited by Company Secretary, Mr. Rob Orr.* 

For further information please contact (08) 6166 6361:

Rob Orr Company Secretary

ASX: CZN ABN: 87112 898 825

#### REGISTERED OFFICE

Level 3, 33 Ord St, West Perth, WA 6005

PO Box 8187 Subiaco East WA 6008

T: +61 8 6166 6361 E: info@corazon.com.au www.corazon.com.au